Book 2011 Page 2192 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 8/18/2011 Time 8:36 AM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ~ ONNA SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY TOWA



## TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 **Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

William W. Hunter P.O. Box 488 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

**Grantors:** 

**Grantees:** 

Fred R. Hunter Trust

Ralph B. Hunter Trust

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

Dollar(s) and other value				
ANNE E. SCHAFER	ind PAUL F. SCI	<u>iafek</u> Hinter triist	U/A dated October 2, 1962	
(-Hustee) (Co-Hustees	) or the rice in	HOIVIER IROUI	G/11 dated Getober 2, 1902	
does hereby convey to		ALDID HUNTED	TRUCT 1 / 10 / 1 / 0 10/0	1D 1 1
Amended October 24,		ALPH B. HUNTEK	TRUST dated October 2, 1962 a	and Restated and
Amended October 24,	1773,			
the following described	real estate in	Madison	County, Iowa:	
An undivided one-half in	erest in and to:			
Seventy-seven (77) Nort described as follows: Cor	h, Range Twenty- nmencing at a poin	eight (28) West of the table that the table to the table to the table to the table to the table table to the table table to table table to table	Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section e 5th P.M., Madison County, Iow Southeast corner of said Northwest thence East 610.5 feet to the place	va, more particularly st Quarter (1/4), thence
			fer is exempt from the Iowa real e rements pursuant to Section 428A.	
hat the real estate is fr	ee and clear of a	all liens and encuml	essors in interest, that granton ul authority to sell and convey brances, except as may be ab inst the lawful claims of all per	ove stated; and
transfer is made is duly the trust was under no do the grantees is effect mpair the validity of the	executed and in lisability or infirmi tive and rightful; trust or the validi	existence; that to the ty at the time the tru and that the trustee ty of the transfer.	ollowing: That the trust pursual eknowledge of the grantor the list was created; that the transfeknows of no facts or legal claims.	person creating er by the trustee ms which might
or plural number, accord	ing to the context	the acknowledgment.	nt hereof, shall be construed as	s in the singular
Dated this 16th	day ofAugu	<u>sst</u> , <u>2011</u> .		
	J. J	G. WILLIAM	anne E. Shafe	/
3y:		le)		
		July 14, 2012 Z	Anne E. Schafer, Oo-Trustee	
Зу:			- and I de	/~
∖s (Trustee) (Co-Trustee	a) of	CHILL STATE	Paul F. Schafer As ************************************	:
he above-entitled trust	3) 0.	William William	the above-entitled trust	
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF_	MADISON	
	vas acknowledge	d before me on	August /6	
			Diane G. William	Leamson Notary Public

## Acknowledgments for Individuals

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF $MA$	DISON	
This instrumen	it was acknowledged r as Co-Trustee of th	I before me on ne Fred R. Hunter Tru	August /6 st U/A dated 10-02-1962	<u>, 2011</u> , by
			1. 4	) 1
			Diano G. Willia	Milliamson  MSon, Notary Public
	THE WILL AND THE SECOND OF THE	<b>5</b> .		<u>m. so ri,</u> Notary Fublic
STATE OF	STATE BON NO.	COUNTY OF		
STATE OF	July 14, 2012	Z COUNTY OF		
This instrumen	was acknowledge	before me on		,, by
	O O MISSION CREEK			
	MATA TANK			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, Notary Public
			-	
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
This instrumen	t was acknowledged	l before me on		, by
				, Notary Public
	Acknow	ledgments for Corpo	ration or Other Entity	
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
				,
by		of		
as		01		·
				, Notary Public